Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer (Civil),CCL, Giridih Area

Name of Work: Miscellaneous painting, colour washing, laying stone dust etc. at Kabribad OC Mine and Giridih OC Mine under Giridh Area

| | | Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder) | To Be Entered by Department | | |
|--|----------------|--|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------|---|
| ITC Not Available | Works Contract | Bidder's Status (Mandatory) | Rate of GST (in %) | GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.) | GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.) |
| Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company : | | Select | 18.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| NUMBER # | TEXT # | NUMBER # | TEXT # | NUMBER | NUMBER # | TEXT # |
|------------|---|----------|--------|----------------------------|--------------------------|---|
| SI. No. | Item Description | Quantity | Units | Estimated Rate in Rs. P | TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P | TOTAL AMOUNT In Words |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| 1 | Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 gram/ litre, of approved brand and of required said and colour complete to give and even said. 13.81.1 Old work (one or more coats) | 1600.00 | Sqm | 38.55 | 61680.00 | INR Sixty One Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise One Hundred Only |
| 2 | Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade : 13.109.1 Old work (one or more coats applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm) over priming coat of primer applied @ 0.80 litrs/10 sqm complete including cost of Priming coat. | 1700.00 | Sqm | 72.30 | 122910.00 | INR One Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Ten Only |
| 3 | Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : 13.99.1 One or more coats on old work | 171.11 | Sqm | 65.65 | 11233.37 | INR Eleven Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Three a Paise Thirty Seven Only |
| 4 | Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/ litre, of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required, to achieve even shade and colour 13.82.2 Two coats | 200.00 | Sqm | 84.50 | 16900.00 | INR Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred Only |
| 5 | Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete. | 3000.00 | sqm | 15.25 | 45750.00 | INR Forty Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only |
| 6 | White washing with lime to give an even shade : 13.37.1 New work (three or more coats) | 2000.00 | Sqm | 24.30 | 48600.00 | INR Forty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Only |

| | | | INR Zero Only | | | | |
|---|---|---------|--------------------------------|---------|----------|---|--|
| Quoted Rate in Figures Quoted Rate in Words | | | Select | | 0.00 | INR Zero Only | |
| Total in Figures | | | | | | INR Four Lakh Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred & Ten and Paise Seventy Nine Only | |
| 13 | Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC | 1.000 | Nos | 0.00 | | INR Zero Only | |
| 12 | Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared. | 4600.00 | sqm | 5.20 | | INR Twenty Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Only | |
| 11 | Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m. 2.28.1 All kinds of soil | 1500.00 | sqm | 19.75 | 29625.00 | INR Twenty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Five Only | |
| 10 | Lettering with black Japan paint of approved brand and manufacture | 1800.00 | per letter per cm height | 3.70 | | INR Six Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Only | |
| 9 | Supplying of good quality stone dust. | 28.30 | cum | 1401.34 | | 2 INR Thirty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Ninety Two Only | |
| 8 | 12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand) | 50.00 | sqm | 217.70 | 10885.00 | INR Ten Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Five Only | |
| 7 | Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:6(1 cement: 6 coarse sand) | 2.00 | cum | 6494.75 | 12989.50 | INR Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Fifty Only | |